EFT transactions to an Australian bank account. Please note that should you

choose to pay by EFT:

(a) you do not need to submit the Entitlement and Acceptance Form but

are taken to have made the declarations on that Entitlement and

Acceptance Form;

(b) if you do not pay for your Entitlement in full, you are deemed to have

taken up your Entitlement in respect of such whole number of Bonus

Options which is covered in full by your Application monies; and

(c) if you pay more than is required to subscribe for your Entitlement, you will

be taken to have applied for Shortfall Options (if any) under the Shortfall

Offer, to the extent of the excess.

4.7 Potential dilution on non-participating Shareholders

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer,

their holdings, upon the future exercise of the Options, are likely to be diluted by

approximately 33% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on

issue as at the date of the Prospectus). Examples of how the dilution may impact

Shareholders is set out in the table below:

Holder

Holding as

at Record

date

% at Record

Date

Entitlements

under the

Offer

Holdings if

Offer not

taken Up

% post Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 2% 5,000,000 10,000,000 1.3%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 1% 2,500,000 5,000,000 0.67%

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 0.3% 750,000 1,500,000 0.2%

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.08% 200,000 400,000 0.06%

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.01% 25,000 50,000 0.007%

Total 500,000,000

250,000,000

750,000,000

Notes:

1. This table assumes that all Bonus Options under the Offer are exercised.

2. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption

that those Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are placed under the

Shortfall Offer.  In the event all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the

resulting Shortfall was not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder

not accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

4.8 Shortfall Offer

Any Entitlement not taken up pursuant to the Offer will form the Shortfall Offer.